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2014-2015 CICC and Early Intervention Colorado Staff Directory 
 

Marcia Anderson** 
Parent 
3027 West 13th Street 
Greeley, CO 80634 
970-988-8804 
marciadeines@yahoo.com 
1st Term: 7/1/14-6/30/16-Pending 

Maria Armijo 
Inspiration Field  
612 Adams 
La Junta, CO 81050 
719-384-8741 
719-384-4278 fax 
marmijo@inspirationfield.org 
Term: 11/1/14-6/30/16 

Dayle Axman EC 
Colorado Division of Insurance 
Director, Life and Health Section, 
Consumer Affairs  
1560 Broadway, Suite 850 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-894-7881  
303-894-7455 fax 
dayle.axman@state.co.us  
Term: 7/1/13-6/30/15 

Diane E. Burtlow-Trujillo 
Head Start 
0369 Sunlight Way 
Cañon City, CO  
719-269-2209 
dtrujill@starpointco.com 
1st Term: 11/8/12-6/30/14 

Peter Dawson 
Pediatrician 
1057 Columbia Place 
Boulder, CO 80303 
303-449-6050 
303-817-2531 cell 
Peter_Dawson1@yahoo.com 
1st Term: 6/1/14-6/30/16 

Penny Dell 
Colorado Department of Education 
1560 Broadway Ste. 1175 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-866-6720 
303-866-6662 fax 
Dell_P@cde.state.co.us  
Term:  11/4/11 – 6/30/15 

Connie Fixsen 
Colorado Dept. of Human Services  
Developmental Disability Program 
Specialist  
1575 Sherman St. 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-4393 
Connie.Fixsen@state.co.us  
Term:  7/1/13-6/30/17 

Jane Gerberding 
Colorado Department of Public 
Health and Environment 
Health Care Program for Children 
with Special Needs 
4300 Cherry Creek Blvd. South 
Denver, CO  80246 
Jane.Gerberding@state.co.us 
Term: 11/4/11-6/30/15 

Niki Gill 
Colorado Department of Human 
Services 
Div. of Early Care & Learning 
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-5889 
Nikiyah.Gill@state.co.us 
Term: 7/1/14-6/30/16 

Mary Griffin 
Colorado Department of Human 
Services 
Office of Children, Youth & Families 
1575 Sherman Street, 2nd Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-3546 
Mary.griffin@state.co.us 
Term: 7/1/13-6/30/17 

Colleen Head 
The Resource Exchange 
Child and Family Services Director 
125 N. Parkside Drive, Suite 201 
Colorado Springs, CO  80909 
719-785-3760 
719-785-3769 fax 
chead@tre.org 
2nd Term: 11/8/12-6/30/15 

Reginald Jefferson 
Colorado Department of Human 
Services 
Office of Early Childhood 
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-5083 
Reginald.jefferson@state.co.us 
Term: 7/1/14-6/30/16 

Lucie Kiwimagi** 
Parent 
4001 Benton Street 
Wheat Ridge, CO 80212 
303-916-5357 
kiwimagi@msn.com 
1st Term: 7/1/14-6/30/15 

Jennifer Martin 
Advance Speech Therapies 
17333 W 84th Drive 
Arvada, CO 80007 
303-921-7855 
jalecrone@yahoo.com 
1st Term: 7/1/14-6/30/16-Pending 

Judith Martinez 
Colorado Department of Education 
Office of Dropout Prevention & 
Student Engagement 
201 E Colfax Avenue 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-6127 
Martinez_j@cde.state.co.us 
Term: 7/1/13-6/30/17 

Leighann McLaughlin, EC** 
Parent 
834 Dougherty Road 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
Cell: 970-846-0664 
Leighann16@yahoo.com 
1st Term:7/1/13-6/30/15 

Kitty Mulkey 
Boulder Valley School District  
Special Education 
6500 E Arapahoe Road 
PO Box 9011 
Boulder, CO 80301 
720-561-5263 
Kitty.mulkey@bvsd.org 
2nd Term:7/1/14-6/30/16 Pending 

Darcie Peacock EC 
Provider of Early Intervention 
Services, OT 
11895 Snowshoe Dr. 
Parker, CO  80138 
303-646-7173 
Peacock.Darcie@gmail.com 
2nd Term:  7/1/13 – 6/30/15 

 
** Member is a parent representative; POG=Pleasure of the Governor; EC=Executive 
Committee member 
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Christine Rinebarger, Co-Chair, 
EC** 
Parent 
4659 Skywriter Circle 
Colorado Springs, CO 80922 
719-651-2276 
Christine.rinebarger@gmail.com 
1st Term: 7/1/13-6/30-15 

Gina Robinson 
Department of Health Care Policy and 
Financing – Program Administrator 
1570 Grant Street  
Denver, CO  80203 
303-866-6167 
Gina.Robinson@state.co.us 
Term:  8/1/12 – 6/30/16 

Alex Roitz III ** 
Parent 
9661 Barberry Way 
Highlands Ranch, CO  80129 
303-683-4062 
Alex.Roitz@Janus.com 
2nd Term:  7/1/13 – 6/30/15 

Bobbie Rosa 
Colorado Commission of Indian 
Affairs 
42 Sagebrush Avenue 
Ignacio, CO 81137 
Phone: 970-563-4730 
brosa@southernute-nsn.gov 
1st Term: 11/1/13-6/30/17 

Elizabeth Steed 
Higher Education Representative 
University of CO Denver 
School of Ed. & Human Dev. 
1250 14th Street 
Denver, CO 80202 
404-315-2159 
elizabeth.steed@gmail.com 
1st Term: 3/19/14-6/30/16 

Shannon Zimmerman, Co-Chair, 
EC ** 
679 S Reed Ct, #4-104 
Lakewood, CO  80226 
303-755-3170 
Cell: 719-329-8973 
slhzimmerman@yahoo.com 
2nd Term: 7/1/14-6/30/15 

 
** Member is a parent representative; EC=Executive Committee member 
 
CDHS - Early Intervention Colorado Staff 
 
Ardith Ferguson 
Program Manager 
Division of Community & Family 
Support 
Early Intervention Colorado 
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-5468  
303-866-5200 fax 
Ardith.Ferguson@state.co.us 

Lenita Hartman 
Community Coordinator 
Division of Community & Family 
Support 
Early Intervention Colorado 
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-5419 
303-866-5200 fax 
Lenita.Hartman@state.co.us  

Beth Cole 
Fiscal Accountability Coordinator 
Division of Community & Family 
Support 
Early Intervention Colorado  
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-5017 
303-866-5200 fax 
Beth.Cole@state.co.us 

Laura Merrill 
Training Coordinator 
Division of Community & Family 
Support 
Early Intervention Colorado 
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-5379  
303-866-5200 fax 
Laura.Merrill@state.co.us 

Wayla Murrow 
Early Intervention Specialist 
Division of Community & Family 
Support 
Early Intervention Colorado 
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-2506 
303-866-5200 fax 
Wayla.Murrow@state.co.us 

Christy Scott 
Program Quality & Data Coordinator 
Division of Community & Family 
Support 
Early Intervention Colorado  
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-2664  
303-866-5200 fax 
Christy.Scott@state.co.us 

Ashley Ness 
Early Intervention Data Specialist 
Division of Community & Family 
Support 
Early Intervention Colorado 
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-3960 
303-866-5200 fax 
Ashley.Ness@state.co.us 

Tracy Sperry 
Program Assistant 
Division of Community & Family 
Support 
Early Intervention Colorado 
1575 Sherman Street, 1st Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-866-5916  
303-866-5200 fax 
Tracy.Sperry@state.co.us 
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